PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Toshihiko INOUE	06/10/2009	
Kazutaka NAKAYAMA	06/10/2009	
Takatoshi IWAYAMA	06/10/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC LTD		
Street Address:	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura		
City:	Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	401-0597		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12488760	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)595-0530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800
Email: joann.ennis@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47260-5117 (440064)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey G. Killian

Total Attachments: 1

500891747

source=47260_5117_assignment_20090622#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022855 FRAME: 0052

F \$40.00 12488/

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATIO undersigned inventor(s	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by						
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	FANUC LTD							
Address(es))	3580, Shibokusa	a Aza-Komanba, O	shino-mura, Mi	namitsuru-gun,	Yamanashi 401-05	97, Japan		
(Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE" transfers to ASSIGNEE (), the receipt of whithe entire and exclusion	nich is hereby ackn ive right, title a	owledged, the under nd interest to the	signed ASSIGNOR hereby invention entitled	sells, assigns and		
Invention)								
	relating to Internation for Letters Patent of the	al Patent Application he United States was	n PCT/JP executed on even d	/ ate herewith or, i	and/or for f not so executed, was	which application		
nsert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		e 22, 2009 /488,760	Assignee's att specified data	coney is hereby a a, when known	uthorized to insert	in (b) the		
	and to said application division, renewal, subst the said Letters Patontt application(s) and Lette The ASSIGNOR agree do all acts which the AS	itute, reissue of re (s) may be granted an ers Patent(s)~).	examination applicated including any ex-	ation based thereor tensions thereof (c	, for the full term or collectively, hereinaft	terms for which er, "said		
	protection for said invessaid Letters Patent(s), other legal proceeding executing all papers, in testimony, and obtaining	in any interference, in any interference, hich may arise or be cluding separate ass and producing evide	the preparation and reissue, reexamina declared in relating ignments and declarance.	d prosecution of se ation, or public us ion to same, such a rations, taking all	nd application(s) and ee proceeding, and in a ests to include but not rightful oaths, provi	the issuance of ny litigation or he limited to		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	`^			Tuno	10, 2009		
Signatures)	1) Joshikika	(SIGNATURE)		Toshihiko Inou (TYPE NAME)	e	(DATE)		
	a Wastaka	Mahaway			Time			
	2) Hazmara	(SIGNATURE)		azutaka Nakaya (TYPE NAME)		10, 2009 (DATE)		
	2) Kazutaka 3) Takatoshi	Jurayama		akatoshi Iwaya	ma June	10, 2009		
•		(STOLANI ORE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	4)	(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
		(OTORRITORE)		(TITE IVAME)		(DA16)		
	5)	(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
		(STOIVITORIS)		(THE MASS)		(DA16)		
	6)	(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
				ATT DENTE		(UR16)		
	7)	(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(D.A.TIE)		
		(STOTELL OND)		(IIFE NAME)		(DATE)		
	8)	/STCNATHDEN		(Time struct		(Dagge)		
		(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAMÉ)		(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 022855 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 06/22/2009